DECLARATION OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES BY UNION MINISTER OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

FORM - I

A. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE UNION MINISTER

1. NAME OF MINISTER

SRI PABAN SINGH GHATOWAR

2. PORTFOLIO

MINISTER OF STATE - INDEPENDENT CHARGE DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTER REGION

3. FATHER'S NAME

LATE Sh. KANAI GHATOWAR

4. PERMANENT ADDRESS

USHAPUR, MORAN HAT

ASSAM

5. DELHI ADDRESS

BUNGLOW No. 2, SOUTH AVENUE LANE,

NEW DELHI - 110011.

6. DATE OF TAKING OATH

13.07.2011

I. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Name of the State, District, Sub- Division and Village in which property is situated	Land at Beltola, Guwahati, Assam	Flat at Delhi, Of Group Housing Society	House at Ushapur, Moranhat, Sivasagar Assam
Details of Property a. House & Building - At Cost - Present Value	NA NA	Rs. 10,71,409.00 Rs. 90,00,000.00	Rs. 6,48,000.00 Rs. 37,50,000.00
b. Land - At Cost - Present Value	Rs. 4,85,000.00 Rs. 22,00,000.00	NA NA	NA NA
Whether held as Owner or Benefic- ary	Owner	Owner	Owner
Whether held jointly or severally, if proerty held jointly with another person, share of property held	NO	NO	NO
5. If not Minsiter own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	NA	NA	NA
6. How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheitance, gift or otherwise date of acquisition & name of person from whom acquired)	Purchased 2007	Purchased 1998	Purchased 1977

......Contd.2.....

Any other relevant information which the Minister may like to mention	DAG No. 288/522 of KP PATTA No. 151/435	NA	NA
II. DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTY			
Description of the Property (; Car/ Motorcyle/Jewellery/Investment in banks/stock market/Companies/ Financial Institution/Insurance etc.	Etios Toyota	Jewellery	Fixed Deposits/Cash/ Balance With Bank - Saving Bank A/C
Make, Model (Also Registration No. in case of vehicle) where necessary	DL-4C-NE-7479	NA	NA
Mode of Acquisition (Purchase/Gift/ Mortgage/Lease or Otherwise)	Purchased	Inherited	Acquired out of Saving
4. Purchase Price of the Property	Rs. 7,89,540.00 Dereciated Value Rs. 6,20,776.00	Rs. 63,000.00	Rs. 1,21,577,89.00 * As per Note below
5. In case of Purchase, source or			
sources from which financed a. Personal Saving	YES	NA	YES
b. Other Sources	NO	NA	NO
Any other relevant information which the Minister may like to furnish	Furniture & Fixture valued	d at Rs. 56,600.00	
III. DETAILS OF LIABILITIES OF THE M TO INSTITUTION/CENTRAL GOVERN			
Details of Loans raised from Banks/ Companies/Financial Institutions/ Central & State Governments	NIL	NIL	NIL
2. Amount of Loan raised in each case	NIL	NIL	NIL
The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	NIL	NIL	NIL
* NOTE - 1. Fixed Deposit With SBI, New Delhi 2. Deposit With UTI 3. Balance With Bank - Saving A/C a. State Bank Of India, P. Street, Delhi b. Union Bank of India, Moranhat c. State Bank of India, Moranhat d. Axis Bank, Guwahati e. Central Bank of India	72,30,041.74 2,12,568.00 13,90,110.84 7,741.00 4,38,423.30) 	
4. Cash-in-Hand	4,55,425.50	28,749.12	

INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVALBLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MINISTER'S SPOUSE

1. NAME OF MINISTER'S SPOUSE SMT. JIBON TARA GHATOWAR

2. POSITION HELD IN PUBLIC LIFE MEMBER OF LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLEY,

GOVT. OF ASSAM, MORAN HAT

3. FATHER'S NAME LATE Sh. MANI RAM SEAL

4. PERMANENT ADDRESS USHAPUR, MORAN HAT

ASSAM

5. DELHI ADDRESS BUNGLOW No. 2, SOUTH AVENUE LANE,

NEW DELHI - 110011.

6. DATE OF TAKING OATH June, 2011. 3rd Term MLA, Assam Legistative Assembley

I. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Name of the State, District, Sub- Division and Village in which property is situated	Agriculture Land at Sepon	Land at Tinsukia From Tinsukia Devt. Authority	Agriculture Land at Sepon for Tea Plant- ation of Tea Estate
Details of Property a. House & Building - At Cost - Present Value	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA
b. Land - At Cost - Present Value	Rs. 1,48,960.00 Rs. 6,75,000.00	Rs. 80,000.00 Rs. 2,50,000.00	Rs. 2,46,900.00 Rs. 27,00,000.00
Whether held as Owner or Benefic- ary	YES	YES	YES
 Whether held jointly or severally, if proerty held jointly with another person, share of property held 	NO	NO	NO
If not in spouse own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse	NO	NO	NO
6. How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheitance, gift or otherwise date of acquisition & name of person from whom acquired)	Purchased By Deed	Purchased	Purchased By Deed
7. Any other relevant information which the Spouse may like to mention	DAG No. 243, 246		PATTA No. 53, 66, 70, 74, 76, 78

II. DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

Description of the Property (; Car/ Motorcyle/Jewellery/Investment in banks/stock market/Companies/ Financial Institution/Insurance etc.	Scorpio Jeep	Jewellery	Fixed Deposit/PPF/ KVP/Tata Insuranc/ Cash/Balance With Bank - Saving A/C
Make, Model (Also Registration No. in case of vehicle) where necessary			
Mode of Acquisition (Purchase/Gift/ Mortgage/Lease or Otherwise)	Purchased	Purchased	Acquired out of Saving
4. Purchase Price of the Property	Rs. 7,68,705.00	Rs. 58,665.00	Rs. 37,77,444.15
5. In case of Purchase, source or sources from which financeda. Personal Savingb. Other Sources	NO Secretariat, Dispur,	YES NO	YES NO
6. Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Guwahati, Financed Owner	Owner	Owner
7. Whether held jointly or severally	NO	NO	NO
Any other relevant information which the Spouse may like to furnish	NO	NO	NO